
Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day

Monday 11th April 2016

Class Results
Position Car Driver   (Group) Vehicle Best Lap

Class 1M -Standard road registered Mazda MX-5 NA & NB
1 5 Mitchell Bennett   (4) Mazda MX-5 1998 01:16.675
2 35 Keith Monaghan   (3) Mazda MX-5 2000 01:17.457
3 25 Phillip Reid   (5) Mazda MX-5 NB8A 1999 01:18.836
4 58 Michael DeMaio   (7) Mazda MX-5 2002 01:19.032
5 44 Gregory Unger   (5) Mazda MX-5 1999 01:19.302
6 20 Joshua Allen   (7) Mazda MX5 1989 01:20.307
8 34 Gerardo Martin   (5) Mazda MX-5 1999 01:23.062

Class 1F -Standard road registered Mazda MX-5 NA & NB
1 8 Alexandra Breitsameter   (6) Mazda MX-5 2003 01:20.341
2 134 Maria Martin   (7) Mazda MX-5 1999 01:36.007

Class 2M - Standard road registered Mazda MX-5 SE & NC
1 68 Bryan Shedden   (2) Mazda MX-5 2006 01:13.165
2 126 Mike Kelsey   (3) Mazda MX-5 SE 2004 01:15.218
3 39 Jason Atkins   (3) Mazda MX-5 2010 01:16.060
4 11 Kim Jacobs   (4) Mazda MX-5 2005 01:16.525
5 181 Phillip Donnelley   (3) Mazda MX-5 SE 2004 01:16.904
6 33 Robert Pimm   (5) Mazda MX-5 2006 01:18.466

Class 3M - Standard road registered Mazda MX-5 ND
1 9 Peter Feutrill   (3) Mazda MX-5 2015 01:15.339
2 23 Brett Meehan   (7) Mazda MX-5 ND 2016 01:18.685

Class 3F - Standard road registered Mazda MX-5 ND
1 91 Jill Feutrill   (6) Mazda MX-5 2015 01:26.238

Class 4M - Road registered Mazda MX-5 NA & NB including Clubman, 10AE, Heritage
1 30 Gustavo Elias   (2) Mazda MX-5 2000 01:14.480
2 57 Jonathan Fox   (4) Mazda MX-5 2003 01:17.440
3 2 Graham Fletcher   (5) Mazda MX-5 2001 01:17.784
4 133 Glenn Davies   (7) Mazda MX-5 2001 01:19.614
5 42 Peter Morris   (5) Mazda MX-5 1995 01:21.566
6 32 Stephen Fisher   (7) Mazda MX-5 NB 2002 01:25.630

Class 5M - Modified road registered normally aspirated Mazda MX-5 NA 0-1600cc
1 56 Phil Mayo   (3) Mazda MX-5 1989 01:15.929
2 54 Jamie Martin   (3) Mazda MX-5 NA6 1989 01:17.220
3 22 Tom Ballard   (5) Mazda MX5 NA 1990 01:18.315
4 53 Lindsay Burke   (4) Mazda MX-5 NA 1990 01:18.379



Class 6M - Modified road registered normally aspirated Mazda MX-5 NA8, NB8A & NB8B
1 59 Tristan Rappo   (1) Mazda MX-5 1998 01:10.803
2 21 Dennis Chiswick   (1) Mazda MX-5 NB8A 2000 01:12.254
3 16 John Karayannis   (2) Mazda MX-5 2000 01:13.728
4 7 Dan Szwaj   (2) Mazda MX-5 NA8 01:14.072
5 45 David Alland   (3) Mazda MX-5 2002 01:15.803
6 17 Neil Tribe   (4) Mazda MX-5 1999 01:17.142
7 13 Robert Muir   (3) Mazda MX-5 1994 01:17.378
8 60 Sean Byers   (4) Mazda MX-5 2000 01:17.795
9 31 Mark Kavanagh   (5) Mazda MX5 2003 01:18.173

10 97 Steve Dorian   (5) Mazda MX-5 1994 01:19.446

Class 6F - Modified road registered normally aspirated Mazda MX-5 NA8, NB8A & NB8B
1 71 Heather-May Koorey   (6) Mazda MX-5 NA8A 1995 01:22.440
2 131 Kareene Kavanagh   (7) Mazda MX-5 2003 01:43.951

Class 7M - Modified road registered normally aspirated Mazda MX-5 NC or ND
1 48 Andrew Macarthur   (5) Mazda ND 2L 01:13.478
3 199 Guy Coles   (2) Mazda MX-5 NC 2006 01:15.222
4 67 Peter Battisson   (4) Mazda MX-5 2006 01:15.464
5 6 Chris Allanson   (4) Mazda MX-5 2006 01:21.265

Class 7F - Modified road registered normally aspirated Mazda MX-5 NC or ND
1 611 Lesa Bunn   (6) Mazda MX-5 2006 01:14.098
2 47 Melissa Keller   (6) Mazda MX-5 2006 01:22.517
3 4 Steph Katz   (6) Mazda MX-5 NC 2005 01:25.458

Class 8M - Turbo/Supercharged road registered Mazda MX-5 excluding standard SE
1 38 Ray Estreich   (1) Mazda MX-5 2004 01:13.824
2 40 Joshua Fitzgerald   (2) Mazda MX-5 NB 2004 01:13.899
3 55 Peter McAulay   (1) Mazda MX-5 2002 01:15.494
4 14 Nathan Houison   (7) Mazda MX-5 SP 2002 01:22.025

Class 8F - Turbo/Supercharged road registered Mazda MX-5 excluding standard SE
1 19 Helen Green   (6) Mazda MX-5 NB8C 01:17.284
2 401 Lindsay Green   (6) Mazda MX-5 NB 2004 01:18.637

Class 9M - Non road registered normally aspirated MX-5
1 1 David Johnson   (2) Mazda MX-5 NB8A 1999 01:09.961
2 171 Ian Combes   (1) Mazda MX-5 1999 01:11.878
3 50 Philip Ashton   (1) Mazda MX-5 2005 01:12.977
4 72 Kevin Addison   (2) Mazda MX-5 1990 01:16.997

Class 9F - Non road registered normally aspirated MX-5
1 87 Gaynor Lawler   (6) Mazda MX-5 1998 01:14.657



1 27 Cameron Macarthur   (1) Mazda MX-5 2004 01:06.064
2 52 David Hammon   (1) Mazda MX-5 2004 01:09.491
3 51 Curran Brennan   (2) Mazda MX-5 1991 01:11.419
4 151 Stephen Brennan   (4) Mazda MX-5 1991 01:13.275

Class 11M - Non MX-5 vehicles entered by an MX-5 Club member
1 111 Peter Barnwell   (1) Mitsubishi Lancer 01:08.407
2 12 Keith Bridgement   (1) Subaru STI 2008 01:11.112
3 15 Alan Barclay   (2) Honda Integra Type S 01:14.907
4 28 Malcolm Fotheringham 3 Subaru BRZ 20 01:16.085
5 49 Derek Mock   (5) Toyota 86 2013 01:17.777

Class 11F - Non MX-5 vehicles entered by an MX-5 Club member
1 29 Anna Fraser   (6) Renault Clio RS200 01:18.065
2 43 Karen Maigrot   (6) Mitsubishi EvoVI 01:21.416

Class 12 - All visitors irrespective of vehicle.
1 46 Peter Beswick   (1) Nissan R35 GTR 01:09.572
2 112 Scott Bridgement   (3) Subaru Impressa 2008 01:10.168
3 135 Mike Darchy   (7) Lotus Elise 01:12.688
4 114 Brett Gilles   (1) Nissan HR31 Skyline 01:14.035
5 37 Ian Rufford   (7) Mazda MX-5 2001 01:16.092
6 24 Jim Booth   (7) Puma Clubman 2012 01:18.657
7 18 Mitchell Allanson   (4) Subaru BRZ 2014 01:24.450

Class 12 - All visitors irrespective of vehicle.
1 115 Cassandara Barclay   (7) Honda Integra Type S 01:19.158
2 128 Karen Fotheringham   (7) Subaru BRZ 2013 01:27.799

Class 10M - All turbo/supercharged MX-5 race cars or cars that exceed the Class 8 limitations



Overall Results
Car Driver  (Group) Description Time

1 27 Cameron Macarthur (1) Mazda MX-5 2004 01:06.064
2 111 Peter Barnwell (1) Mitsubishi Lancer 1999 01:08.407
3 52 David Hammon (1) Mazda MX-5 2004 01:09.491
4 46 Peter Beswick (1) Nissan R35 GTR 01:09.572
5 1 David Johnson (2) Mazda MX-5 NB8A 1999 01:09.961
6 112 Scott Bridgement (3) Subaru Impressa 2008 01:10.168
7 59 Tristan Rappo (1) Mazda MX-5 1998 01:10.803
8 12 Keith Bridgement (1) Subaru STI 2008 01:11.112
9 51 Curran Brennan (2) Mazda MX-5 1991 01:11.419

10 171 Ian Combes (1) Mazda MX-5 1999 01:11.878
11 21 Dennis Chiswick (1) Mazda MX-5 NB8A 2000 01:12.254
12 135 Mike Darchy (7) Lotus Elise 01:12.688
13 50 Philip Ashton (1) Mazda MX-5 2005 01:12.977
14 68 Bryan Shedden (2) Mazda MX-5 2006 01:13.165
15 151 Stephen Brennan (4) Mazda MX-5 1991 01:13.275
16 48 Andrew Macarthur (5) Mazda ND 2L 01:13.478
17 16 John Karayannis (2) Mazda MX-5 2000 01:13.728
18 38 Ray Estreich (1) Mazda MX-5 2004 01:13.824
19 40 Joshua Fitzgerald (2) Mazda MX-5 NB 2004 01:13.899
20 114 Brett Gilles (1) Nissan HR31 Skyline 01:14.035
21 7 Dan Szwaj (2) Mazda MX-5 NA8 1995 01:14.072
22 611 Lesa Bunn (6) Mazda MX-5 2006 01:14.098
23 30 Gustavo Elias (2) Mazda MX-5 2000 01:14.480
24 87 Gaynor Lawler (6) Mazda MX-5 1998 01:14.657
25 15 Alan Barclay (2) Honda Integra Type S 01:14.907
26 126 Mike Kelsey (3) Mazda MX-5 SE 2004 01:15.218
27 199 Guy Coles (2) Mazda MX-5 NC 2006 01:15.222
28 9 Peter Feutrill (3) Mazda MX-5 2015 01:15.339
29 67 Peter Battisson (4) Mazda MX-5 2006 01:15.464
30 55 Peter McAulay (1) Mazda MX-5 2002 01:15.494
31 45 David Alland (3) Mazda MX-5 2002 01:15.803
32 56 Phil Mayo (3) Mazda MX-5 1989 01:15.929
33 39 Jason Atkins (3) Mazda MX-5 2010 01:16.060
34 28 Malcolm Fotheringham 3 Subaru BRZ eco 2013 01:16.085
35 37 Ian Rufford (7) Mazda MX-5 2001 01:16.092
36 11 Kim Jacobs (4) Mazda MX-5 2005 01:16.525
37 5 Mitchell Bennett (4) Mazda MX-5 1998 01:16.675
38 181 Phillip Donnelley (3) Mazda MX-5 SE 2004 01:16.904
39 72 Kevin Addison (2) Mazda MX-5 1990 01:16.997
40 17 Neil Tribe (4) Mazda MX-5 1999 01:17.142
41 54 Jamie Martin (3) Mazda MX-5 NA6 1989 01:17.220
42 19 Helen Green (6) Mazda MX-5 NB8C SE 01:17.284
43 13 Robert Muir (3) Mazda MX-5 1994 01:17.378
44 57 Jonathan Fox (4) Mazda MX-5 2003 01:17.440
45 35 Keith Monaghan (3) Mazda MX-5 2000 01:17.457
46 49 Derek Mock (5) Toyota 86 2013 01:17.777
47 2 Graham Fletcher (5) Mazda MX-5 2001 01:17.784
48 60 Sean Byers (4) Mazda MX-5 2000 01:17.795

Outright 
Position



49 29 Anna Fraser (6) Renault Clio RS200 01:18.065
50 31 Mark Kavanagh (5) Mazda MX5 2003 01:18.173
51 22 Tom Ballard (5) Mazda MX5 NA 1990 01:18.315
52 53 Lindsay Burke (4) Mazda MX-5 NA 1990 01:18.379
53 33 Robert Pimm (5) Mazda MX-5 2006 01:18.466
54 401 Lindsay Green (6) Mazda MX-5 NB 2004 01:18.637
55 24 Jim Booth (7) Puma Clubman 2012 01:18.657
56 23 Brett Meehan (7) Mazda MX-5 ND 2016 01:18.685
57 25 Phillip Reid (5) Mazda MX-5 NB8A 1999 01:18.836
58 58 Michael DeMaio (7) Mazda MX-5 2002 01:19.032
59 115 Cassandara Barclay (7) Honda Integra Type S 01:19.158
60 44 Gregory Unger (5) Mazda MX-5 1999 01:19.302
61 97 Steve Dorian (5) Mazda MX-5 1994 01:19.446
62 133 Glenn Davies (7) Mazda MX-5 2001 01:19.614
63 20 Joshua Allen (7) Mazda MX5 1989 01:20.307
64 8 Alexandra Breitsamet 6 Mazda MX-5 2003 01:20.341
65 6 Chris Allanson (4) Mazda MX-5 2006 01:21.265
66 43 Karen Maigrot (6) Mitsubishi Evo VIII 01:21.416
67 42 Peter Morris (5) Mazda MX-5 1995 01:21.566
68 14 Nathan Houison (7) Mazda MX-5 SP 2002 01:22.025
69 71 Heather-May Koorey (6) Mazda MX-5 NA8A 1995 01:22.440
70 47 Melissa Keller (6) Mazda MX-5 2006 01:22.517
71 34 Gerardo Martin (5) Mazda MX-5 1999 01:23.062
72 18 Mitchell Allanson (4) Subaru BRZ 2014 01:24.450
73 4 Steph Katz (6) Mazda MX-5 NC 2005 01:25.458
74 32 Stephen Fisher (7) Mazda MX-5 NB 2002 01:25.630
75 91 Jill Feutrill (6) Mazda MX-5 2015 01:26.238
76 128 Karen Fotheringham (7) Subaru BRZ 2013 01:27.799
77 134 Maria Martin (7) Mazda MX-5 1999 01:36.007
78 131 Kareene Kavanagh (7) Mazda MX-5 2003 01:43.951


	Breakdown

